NOTE:

PROJECT/PROGRAM

CITY OF MILWAUKEE OPERATING GRANT BUDGET

TITLE: FY24 COPS Hiring Program Grant

Make sure to check the formulas to ensure they are calculating the numbers correctly.

CONTACT PERSON: Laura J. Engan, 935-7483

PAY

The highlighted cells include formulas to automatically total dollar amounts. If you insert additional rows, you may need to copy the formulas into the inserted rows.

PROJECT/PROGRAM YEAR:

2024

IN-KIND

CASH

TOTAL

GRANTOR

MATCH

NUMBER OF POSITIONS

LINE DESCRIPTION

RANGE/
UNITS

SHARE

SHARE

$5,697,925

$9,777,079

NEW

EXISTING

PERSONNEL COSTS

$4,079,153

Police Officer

$5,697,925

$9,777,079

50.00

$4,079,153

TOTAL PERSONNEL COSTS

FRINGE BENEFITS

$5,203,372

$3,032,525

$2,170,847

Police Officer

$3,032,525

$5,203,372

$2,170,847

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS

INDIRECT SALARY COSTS

TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS

OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENDITURES

EQUIPMENT

58.28%

41.72%

$8,730,450

$14,980,450

TOTAL EQUIPMENT

$6,250,000

50.00

TOTAL COSTS




