CITY OF MILWAUKEE OPERATING GRANT BUDGET

NOTE: The highlighted cells include formulas to automatically total dollar amounts. If you insert additional rows, you may need to copy the formulas into the inserted rows. Make sure to check the formulas to ensure they are calculating the numbers correctly.

PROJECT/PROGRAM

TITLE: FY24 COPS Hiring Program Grant

PROJECT/PROGRAM YEAR: ____ 2024

CONTACT PERSON: Laura J. Engan, 935-7483

NUMBER OF POSITIONS			PAY				
			RANGE/	GRANTOR	IN-KIND	CASH	
NEW	EXISTING	LINE DESCRIPTION	UNITS	SHARE	SHARE	MATCH	TOTAL
		PERSONNEL COSTS					
50.00		Police Officer		\$4,079,153		\$5,697,925	\$9,777,079
		TOTAL PERSONNEL COSTS		\$4,079,153		\$5,697,925	\$9,777,079
		FRINGE BENEFITS					
		Police Officer		\$2,170,847		\$3,032,525	\$5,203,372
		TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS		\$2,170,847		\$3,032,525	\$5,203,372
		INDIRECT SALARY COSTS					
		TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS					
		OTHER EXPENDITURES					
		TOTAL OPERATING EXPENDITURES	 				
		EQUIPMENT					
		TOTAL EQUIPMENT		41.72%		58.28%	
50.00		TOTAL COSTS		\$6,250,000		\$8,730,450	\$14,980,450